Form 600 ACCC	PECOPDAT	X ASSIGNMENTS			dria, VA 22313-14
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
	O Fatelits and Tra				opy mereor:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Addr	_		
Unisunstar B.V.		Name:	Sunstar Suisse		
		Street Address:	Victoria House	, Route de la Pl	erre, 22
		Street Address:			
		City:	Ecublens		
		State/Country:	Switzerland	Postal Code:	1024
Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) streched	? Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	freeses anached? Ye	s No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		•			
Assignment		☐ Change of Nar	me		
Security Agreement		Other:			
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	05312004		
	No contract of the No.		555 (2004		1
4. Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s):				
Assignment is being filed togeth	ner with new appli	cation and the first e	execution date of a	pplication is:	
Application has been filed alrea	dy and the applic	ation filing date is:			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	NO.	B. Issued Patent Nur	, , ,		
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10304068 10674824 1001929 10275002 10721263 1027527		B. Issued Patent Nur 5955539 58697 6129986 57262	32 6657035		
10304068 10674824 1001929	1	5955539 58697 6129986 57262	32 6657035 42 		
10304068 10674824 1001929 10275002 10721263 1027527	Additional num	5955539 58697 6129986 57262 nbers attached? \(\begin{array}{c} \text{Y} \\ \text{P} \\ \text{P} \\ \text{Y} \\ \text{P} \\ \te	32 6657035 42 (es No	of applica-	
10304068 10674824 1001929	Additional num	5955539 58697 6129986 57262 nbers attached? \(\begin{array}{c} \text{Y} \\ \text{P} \\ \text{P} \\ \text{Y} \\ \text{P} \\ \te	32 6657035 42 —		11
10304068 10674824 1001929 10275002 10721263 1027527 5. Name and address of party to wi	Additional num horn corresponde mailed:	5955539 58697 6129986 57262 nbers attached? Y	32 6657035 42 'es No 6. Total number	ents involved:	11 \$ 440.00
10304068 10674824 1001929 10275002 10721263 1027527 5. Name and address of party to will concerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NU	Additional num horn corresponde mailed:	5955539 58697 6129986 57262 nbers attached? Y	32 6657035 42 es No 6. Total number tlons and pate 7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 440.00
10304068 10674824 1001929 10275002 10721263 1027527 5. Name and address of party to will concerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NUI JACOBSON F 400 Seventh	Additional num hom corresponde mailed: MBER 00136 HOLMAN PLLO	5955539 58697 6129986 57262 nbers attached?	32 6657035 42 es No 6. Total number tlons and pate 7. Total Fee (37	ents involved: CFR 3.41): Credit Card Payn	\$ 440.00 nent Form
10304068 10674824 1001929 10275002 10721263 1027527 5. Name and address of party to will concerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NULL JACOBSON HAVO Seventh Washington, D	Additional number corresponde mailed: MBER 00136 HOLMAN PLLO 1 Street, N.W. 1.C. 20004-221	5955539 58697 6129986 57262 nbers attached?	32 6657035 42 (es No 6. Total number tlons and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed - 0 Any deficier	CFR 3.41):	\$ 440.00 ment Form
10304068 10674824 1001929 10275002 10721263 1027527 5. Name and address of party to will concerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NULL JACOBSON HAVO Seventh Washington, D	Additional num hom corresponde mailed: MBER 00136 HOLMAN PLLO	5955539 58697 6129986 57262 nbers attached?	32 6657035 42 (es No 6. Total number tlons and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed - 0 Any deficier	ents involved: CFR 3.41): Credit Card Payn cies in enclosed be charged to I	\$ 440.00 ment Form
10304068 10674824 1001929 10275002 10721263 1027527 5. Name and address of party to will concerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NUI JACOBSON H 400 Seventh Washington, D Tel. 202-	Additional number corresponde mailed: MBER 00136 HOLMAN PLLO 1 Street, N.W. 1.C. 20004-221	5955539 58697 6129986 57262 nbers attached?	32 6657035 42 Tes No 6. Total number tlons and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed - C Any deficient authorized to	ents involved: CFR 3.41): Credit Card Payn cies in enclosed be charged to I	\$ 440.00 ment Form
10304068 10674824 1001929 10275002 10721263 1027527 5. Name and address of party to will concerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NUI JACOBSON H 400 Seventh Washington, D Tel. 202-	Additional num horn corresponde mailed: MBER 00136 HOLMAN PLLO Street, N.W. D.C. 20004-221 638-6666	5955539 58697 6129986 57262 nbers attached?	32 6657035 42 (es No 6. Total number tlons and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed - (37 Any deficier authorized to Account No	ents involved: CFR 3.41): Credit Card Payn cies in enclosed be charged to I	\$ 440.00 ment Form
10304068 10674824 1001929 10275002 10721263 1027527 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NULL JACOBSON in 400 Seventh Washington, Darel. 202- Attorney Docket Number: P6804	Additional num horn corresponde mailed: MBER 00136 HOLMAN PLLO Street, N.W. D.C. 20004-221 638-6666 40US1	5955539 58697 6129986 57262 nbers attached?	32 6657035 42 (es No 6. Total number tlons and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed - (37 Any deficier authorized to Account No	ents involved: CFR 3.41): Credit Card Paynories in enclosed to be charged to 1 o. 06-1358.	\$ 440.00 ment Form fees are Deposit
10304068 10674824 1001929 10275002 10721263 1027527 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NUI JACOBSON In 400 Seventh Washington, D. Teil. 202- Attorney Docket Number: P6804 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	Additional num horn corresponde mailed: MBER 00136 HOLMAN PLLO Street, N.W. D.C. 20004-221 638-6666 40US1	5955539 58697 6129986 57262 nbers attached?	32 6657035 42 (es No 6. Total number tlons and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed - (37 Any deficier authorized to Account No	ents involved: CFR 3.41): Credit Card Paynories in enclosed to be charged to 1 o. 06-1358.	\$ 440.00 ment Form fees are Deposit
10304068 10674824 1001929 10275002 10721263 1027527 5. Name and address of party to will concerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NUI JACOBSON H 400 Seventh Washington, D Tel. 202- Attorney Docket Number: P6804 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	Additional number corresponder mailed: MBER 00136 HOLMAN PLLC Street, N.W. D.C. 20004-221 638-6666 40US1 DO Note the foreg	5955539 58697 6129986 57262 nbers attached?	32 6657035 42 (es No 6. Total number tlons and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed - (37 Any deficier authorized to Account No	cents involved: CFR 3.41): Credit Card Paynories in enclosed to be charged to 1 o, 06-1358.	\$ 440.00 nent Form fees are Deposit
10304068 10674824 1001929 10275002 10721263 1027527 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NUI JACOBSON In 400 Seventh Washington, D. Teil. 202- Attorney Docket Number: P6804 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	Additional number corresponder mailed: MBER 00136 HOLMAN PLLC Street, N.W. D.C. 20004-221 638-6666 40US1 DO Note the foreg	5955539 58697 6129986 57262 nbers attached?	32 6657035 42 (es No 6. Total number tlons and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed - (37 Any deficier authorized to Account No	cents involved: CFR 3.41): Credit Card Paynories in enclosed to be charged to be, 06-1358. d any attached of August 31,	\$ 440.00 nent Form fees are Deposit

PATENT REEL: 015093 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNISUNSTAR B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the NETHERLANDS (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is a partial owner of the U.S. patents and applications listed on the attached Addendum by virtue of Assignment documents recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) as set forth on said Addendum; and

WHEREAS, SUNSTAR SUISSE SA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business located at Victoria House, Route de la Pierre, 22, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions as described in the applications and patents set forth on said Addendum, and any Letters Patent that may or have issued thereon, and Assignor is desirous of assigning such interest to SUNSTAR SUISSE SA:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions as described in the applications and patents set forth on said Addendum, and all patents which have or may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, fifty percent (50%) to SUNSTAR SUISSE SA;

Assignor hereby grants Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; and Jonathan L. Scherer; (Registration

PATENT REEL: 015093 FRAME: 0804 Nos. 20,851, 22,769, 26,421 and 29,851, respectively) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related patents and applications, or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 31st day of May , 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

UNISUNSTAR B.V.

Typed Name) (Typed Title)

Vice President

This Assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Assignor should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness:

- 2 -

U.S. Patent/Appln. No.	Filed/Issued	Recorded	<u>Reel/Frame</u>
Ser. No. 10/304,068	11/26/02	3/11/03	013833/0662
Ser. No. 10/275,002	10/31/02	10/31/02	013794/0489
Ser. No. 10/674,824	10/1/03	3/1/04	*
Ser. No. 10/721,263 (divisional of Ser. No. 10/019,299)	11/26/03	3/11/02 (Re-recor 6/3/02	012667/0706 ded 012951/0875)
Ser. No. 10/019,299	3/11/02	3/11/02 (Re-recor 6/3/02	012667/0706 ded 012951/0875)
Ser. No. 10/275,271	11/12/02	7/17/03	013805/0932
Patent No. 5,955,539	9/21/99	5/21/98	9184/0480
Patent No. 6,129,986	10/10/00	7/18/00	010956/0961
Patent No. 5,869,732	2/9/99	6/3/98	9212/0149
Patent No. 5,726,242	3/10/98	5/20/99	9958/0443
Patent No. 6,657,035	12/2/03	7/16/02	013263/0886

PATENT REEL: 015093 FRAME: 0806

^{*}The recorded Assignment document has not yet been received back from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO). Accordingly, attached hereto is a copy of the Assignment as filed with the PTO on March 1, 2004.